
FEBRUARY 2026

LAKEWOOD RACQUET REPORT
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

To help our staff get to know you better and make 
check-in smoother, the front desk will begin 
taking photos of members for their CourtReserve 
profiles. These photos will appear on your account 
and on the check-in screen for staff reference 
only. Unfortunately, CourtReserve does not allow 
members to upload their own photos, so we 
appreciate your help the next time you’re at the club. 
Thanks for helping us put names to faces and create a 
more welcoming experience for everyone.

PICKLEBALL PRO TIP:PICKLEBALL PRO TIP:

LRC NEEDS YOU
Lakewood Racquet Club is a member-owned club, and our 
future is shaped by members who step up and get involved. 
Our committees play a key role in guiding everything 
from membership growth and financial health to facility 
improvements and social events. We are currently looking 
for members to join the Membership, Building & Grounds, 
Social, Finance, and Planning Committees. Whether you have 
professional expertise to share or simply care about the long-
term success of the club, your perspective matters. Serving on 
a committee is a great way to contribute, connect with fellow 
members, and help shape what LRC looks like in the years 
ahead.

Keep your paddle up and ready at the net. A higher ready 
position shortens your reaction time, helps you handle fast 
volleys, and keeps you in control during quick exchanges. 
Small adjustment, big payoff.

PHOTOS

Officers
Trish Parsons, President
Craig Robertson, Vice President
Brian Parsons, Treasurer
Wayne Davis, Secretary

Directors
Chi Guerrero
Schuyler Soderlind
Connie Worthen
Teena Ward Hyde
Lori Wollen

LRC Staff:
Lily Blackwell, General Manager
Michael Campbell, Director of Tennis
Alana Teas, Operations and Outreach Director
Andrew Brown, Head of Maintenance
Jereck Orenia, Assistant Manager
Eugene Tremble, Janitor
Winston Ngo, Tennis Pro
David Vichitthavong, Tennis Pro
Bayley Gochanour, Tennis Pro
Isaac Giddens, Tennis Pro
John Cassens, Tennis Pro
Myra Avitia, Front Desk Staff
Loretta Conway, Front Desk Staff/Tennis Pro
Mark Duriviage, Front Desk Staff 
Schyler Geagan, Front Desk Staff
Ashley Goerge, Front Desk Staff
Opal Mickelson, Front Desk Staff
Ryan St. John, Front Desk Staff

Telephone Number: 253.582.6311

Website: lakewoodracquetclub.com

Instagram: @lakewood.racquetclub



LRC
EVENTS

   



8

15

22

11

42

18

25

9

16

23

12

5

19

26

10

31

17

24

13

6

20

27

14

7

21

28

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat
FEBRUARY 2026

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Pickleball 
11am-2pm*

Pickleball 
11am-2pm*

Pickleball 
11am-2pm*

Pickleball 
11am-2pm*

Pickleball Adv 3.5+
3:30-6:30pm*

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Ladies' Night & 
Potluck 
5-7pm

Men’s Night 
5-7pm

Men's Night
5-7pm

Ladies’ Night
5-7pm

Pickleball Adv 3.5+
3:30-6:30pm*

Mixed Night
5-7pm

Mixed Night
5-7pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Pickleball Adv 3.5+
3:30-6:30pm*

Pickleball Adv 3.5+
3:30-6:30pm*

Mixed Night
5-7pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

*subject to USTA match schedules

Friday Night Bump
5-6:30pm*

Friday Night Bump
5-6:30pm*

Friday Night Bump
5-6:30pm*

Friday Night Bump
5-6:30pm*

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Beg. Pickleball 
Skills/drills
12:30-1:30pm

Beg. Pickleball 
Skills/drills
12:30-1:30pm

Beg. Pickleball 
Skills/drills
12:30-1:30pm

Beg. Pickleball 
Skills/drills
12:30-1:30pm

Mixed Night
5-7pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

PRESIDENT'S DAY

Board Meeting 5:30pm



8

15

22

11

42

18

25

9

16

23

12

5

19

26

10

31

17

24

13

6

20

27

14

7

21

28

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat
MARCH 2026

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Tennis Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Pickleball 
11am-2pm*

Pickleball 
11am-2pm*

Pickleball 
11am-2pm*

Pickleball 
11am-2pm*

Pickleball Adv 3.5+
3:30-6:30pm*

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Ladies' Night & 
Potluck 
5-7pm

Men’s Night 
5-7pm

Men's Night
5-7pm

Ladies’ Night
5-7pm

Pickleball Adv 3.5+
3:30-6:30pm*

Mixed Night
5-7pm

Mixed Night
5-7pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Pickleball Adv 3.5+
3:30-6:30pm*

Pickleball Adv 3.5+
3:30-6:30pm*

Mixed Night
5-7pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

*subject to USTA match schedules

Friday Night Bump
5-6:30pm*

Friday Night Bump
5-6:30pm*

Friday Night Bump
5-6:30pm*

Friday Night Bump
5-6:30pm*

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Beg. Pickleball 
Skills/drills
12:30-1:30pm

Beg. Pickleball 
Skills/drills
12:30-1:30pm

Beg. Pickleball 
Skills/drills
12:30-1:30pm

Beg. Pickleball 
Skills/drills
12:30-1:30pm

Mixed Night
5-7pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

Board Meeting 5:30pm

29 30 31

Ladies’ Night
5-7pm

Pickleball 
11am-2pm

DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME


