



LAKWOOD  
RACQUET  
SPORT  
CLUB



FEBRUARY 2026

# LAKWOOD RACQUET REPORT

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS

### Officers

Trish Parsons, President  
Craig Robertson, Vice President  
Brian Parsons, Treasurer  
Wayne Davis, Secretary

### Directors

Chi Guerrero  
Schuyler Soderlind  
Connie Worthen  
Teena Ward Hyde  
Lori Wollen

### LRC Staff:

Lily Blackwell, General Manager  
Michael Campbell, Director of Tennis  
Alana Teas, Operations and Outreach Director  
Andrew Brown, Head of Maintenance  
Jereck Orenia, Assistant Manager  
Eugene Tremble, Janitor  
Winston Ngo, Tennis Pro  
David Vichitthavong, Tennis Pro  
Bayley Gochanour, Tennis Pro  
Isaac Giddens, Tennis Pro  
John Cassens, Tennis Pro  
Myra Avitia, Front Desk Staff  
Loretta Conway, Front Desk Staff/Tennis Pro  
Mark Durivage, Front Desk Staff  
Schyler Geagan, Front Desk Staff  
Ashley Goerge, Front Desk Staff  
Opal Mickelson, Front Desk Staff  
Ryan St. John, Front Desk Staff

Telephone Number: 253.582.6311

Website: [lakewoodracquetclub.com](http://lakewoodracquetclub.com)

Instagram: [@lakewood.racquetclub](http://@lakewood.racquetclub)

## LRC NEEDS YOU

Lakewood Racquet Club is a member-owned club, and our future is shaped by members who step up and get involved. Our committees play a key role in guiding everything from membership growth and financial health to facility improvements and social events. We are currently looking for members to join the Membership, Building & Grounds, Social, Finance, and Planning Committees. Whether you have professional expertise to share or simply care about the long-term success of the club, your perspective matters. Serving on a committee is a great way to contribute, connect with fellow members, and help shape what LRC looks like in the years ahead.



## PHOTOS

To help our staff get to know you better and make check-in smoother, the front desk will begin taking photos of members for their CourtReserve profiles. These photos will appear on your account and on the check-in screen for staff reference only. Unfortunately, CourtReserve does not allow members to upload their own photos, so we appreciate your help the next time you're at the club. Thanks for helping us put names to faces and create a more welcoming experience for everyone.

## PICKLEBALL PRO TIP:

Keep your paddle up and ready at the net. A higher ready position shortens your reaction time, helps you handle fast volleys, and keeps you in control during quick exchanges. Small adjustment, big payoff.



LAKWOOD  
RACQUET  
& SPORT  
CLUB



# LRC EVENTS



HAVE NOTARY WILL TRAVEL

JIM MARSO-MEMBER  
MOBILE NOTARY SERVICE  
marsol776@gmail.com

\$20 MEMBERS      AGE 3-4  
YEARS      \$25 NON-MEMBERS

**INTRO TO COURT SPORTS  
ME & MY  
GROWN-UP**

FUN, ENGAGING CLASS DESIGNED FOR TODDLERS  
WITH A PARENT OR GUARDIAN TO ENJOY TOGETHER.

MOVE, TRACK, AND PLAY THROUGH AGE-  
APPROPRIATE GAMES THAT BUILD CONFIDENCE,  
COORDINATION, AND A LOVE OF ACTIVITY.

**BEGINS FEB. 4**  
WEDNESDAYS 11:30 AM - 12:15 PM  
SATURDAYS 8:30 AM - 9:15 AM

**LIMITED SPOTS!  
REGISTER BY CALLING  
US AT 253-582-6311**

LAKWOOD RACQUET CLUB  
5820 112<sup>th</sup> ST SW  
LAKWOOD, WA 98499

JOIN US FOR A

**Valentine  
Ladies' Night**

Special Valentine's treat for each player

Pink game balls provided

**Tuesday, Feb. 3  
5:00 - 7:00 pm**

**Ladies tennis  
with potluck to follow**

**Lakewood Racquet & Sport Club**



LAKWOOD  
RACQUET  
SPORT  
CLUB



# FEBRUARY 2026

**Sun**   **Mon**   **Tues**   **Wed**   **Thurs**   **Fri**   **Sat**

<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>5</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>7</b>
		Pickleball 11am-2pm  Ladies' Night & Potluck 5-7pm	Beg. Pickleball Skills/drills 12:30-1:30pm	Pickleball 11am-2pm  Mixed Night 5-7pm	Pickleball Adv 3.5+ 3:30-6:30pm*  Friday Night Bump 5-6:30pm*	Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am  Pickleball 11am-2pm*
<b>8</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>14</b>
		Pickleball 11am-2pm  Men's Night 5-7pm	Beg. Pickleball Skills/drills 12:30-1:30pm	Pickleball 11am-2pm  Mixed Night 5-7pm	Pickleball Adv 3.5+ 3:30-6:30pm*  Friday Night Bump 5-6:30pm*	Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am  Pickleball 11am-2pm*
<b>15</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>19</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>21</b>
	<b>PRESIDENT'S DAY</b>	Pickleball 11am-2pm  Ladies' Night 5-7pm	Beg. Pickleball Skills/drills 12:30-1:30pm	Pickleball 11am-2pm  Mixed Night 5-7pm	Pickleball Adv 3.5+ 3:30-6:30pm*  Friday Night Bump 5-6:30pm*	Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am  Pickleball 11am-2pm*
<b>22</b>		<b>23</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>27</b>
		Pickleball 11am-2pm  Men's Night 5-7pm	Beg. Pickleball Skills/drills 12:30-1:30pm	Pickleball 11am-2pm  Mixed Night 5-7pm	Pickleball Adv 3.5+ 3:30-6:30pm*  Friday Night Bump 5-6:30pm*	Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am  Pickleball 11am-2pm*

Board Meeting 5:30pm

*\*subject to USTA match schedules*



LAKWOOD  
RACQUET  
SPORT  
CLUB



# MARCH 2026

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b> Pickleball 11am-2pm Ladies' Night & Potluck 5-7pm	<b>4</b> Beg. Pickleball Skills/drills 12:30-1:30pm	<b>5</b> Pickleball 11am-2pm Mixed Night 5-7pm	<b>6</b> Pickleball Adv 3.5+ 3:30-6:30pm* Friday Night Bump 5-6:30pm*	<b>7</b> Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am Pickleball 11am-2pm*
<b>8</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>10</b> Pickleball 11am-2pm Men's Night 5-7pm	<b>11</b> Beg. Pickleball Skills/drills 12:30-1:30pm	<b>12</b> Pickleball 11am-2pm Mixed Night 5-7pm	<b>13</b> Pickleball Adv 3.5+ 3:30-6:30pm* Friday Night Bump 5-6:30pm*	<b>14</b> Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am Pickleball 11am-2pm*
<b>15</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>17</b> Pickleball 11am-2pm Ladies' Night 5-7pm	<b>18</b> Beg. Pickleball Skills/drills 12:30-1:30pm	<b>19</b> Pickleball 11am-2pm Mixed Night 5-7pm	<b>20</b> Pickleball Adv 3.5+ 3:30-6:30pm* Friday Night Bump 5-6:30pm*	<b>21</b> Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am Pickleball 11am-2pm*
<b>22</b>	<b>23</b> Board Meeting 5:30pm	<b>24</b> Pickleball 11am-2pm Men's Night 5-7pm	<b>25</b> Beg. Pickleball Skills/drills 12:30-1:30pm	<b>26</b> Pickleball 11am-2pm Mixed Night 5-7pm	<b>27</b> Pickleball Adv 3.5+ 3:30-6:30pm* Friday Night Bump 5-6:30pm*	<b>28</b> Tennis Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am Pickleball 11am-2pm*
<b>29</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>31</b> Pickleball 11am-2pm Ladies' Night 5-7pm				

\*subject to USTA match schedules